

| SL. No | Date       | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |
|--------|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|        | 09.04.2025 |                                                                                                  | <p>WPSB No.86 of 2025<br/> <u><b>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</b></u><br/> <u><b>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</b></u></p> <p>Heard Mr. Abhijay Negi, learned counsel for the petitioners and Mr. V.K. Kaparuwan, learned counsel for the respondent nos.1 to 3.</p> <p><b>2.</b> Learned counsel for the respondents has sought time to get instruction in the present fresh writ petition.</p> <p><b>3.</b> Time is granted.</p> <p><b>4.</b> List on 21.04.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Mahra, J.)      (Alok Kumar Verma, J.)<br/> 09.04.2025</p> <p>Pant/</p> |